))

mMIiNnoru

SENIORS SOCIETY

COMMUNITY LEISURE TRANSPORTATION

Shopping Bus Schedule
Winter & Spring 2022

Seniors Centre at Minoru
Centre for Active Living
7191 Granville Avenue
Richmond, BC V6Y 1N9

wf

'MINORU CENTRE
FOR ACTIVE LIVING

TeL 604-238-8450
minorucentre.ca
seniors@richmond.ca

%mond



COMMUNITY LEISURE TRANSPORTATION

SHOPPING BUS SERVICE

SCHEDULE — WINTER / SPRING 2022 (Effective January 10, 2022 to June 30, 2022)

Line .: to Seafair Shopping Centre

Timetable — Monday and Thursday

Stop Address Pickup Time
Panorama Place 7040 Granville Ave A
Cedarwood Place 7260 Granville Ave 9:45 AM
Carmel Pointe 7580 Minoru Blvd 9:50 AM
Oak Tree House, Park Towers, 7831 Minoru Blvd, 6651 Minoru A
Kiwanis Tower Blvd, 7388 Gollner Ave
Minoru Centre for Active Living 7191 Granville Ave 10:00 AM
Granville Gardens 6800 Lynas Ln A
Golden Mews 7251 Langton Rd 10:10 AM
Ukrainian Village 8720 Railway Ave 10:15 AM
Wisteria Place 4388 Garry St A

A On-Request Stop: Call 604-238-8456 to Book Pickup (Please call 24 hours ahead)

Destination

Seafair Shopping Centre — Safeway, Canada Post, A&W, Blenz Arrival Time:
Coffee, Starbucks, West Richmond Dental Centre, Bank of 10:20 AM
Montreal ATM, and TD Bank

@ Line 1 Return Trip Pickup Time —12:00 PM at Seafair Shopping Centre

*Fares: $2 per roundtrip (cash only)



COMMUNITY LEISURE TRANSPORTATION

SHOPPING BUS SERVICE

Line 9: to Minoru Centre, Lansdowne Mall, and Walmart

Timetable — Monday and Thursday

Stop Address Pickup Time

Wisteria Place 4388 Garry St A
Ukrainian Village 8720 Railway Ave 10:30 AM
Granville Gardens 6800 Lynas Ln A
Golden Mews 7251 Langton Rd 10:35 AM
Panorama Place 7040 Granville Ave A
Cedarwood Place 7260 Granville Ave 10:40 AM
Carmel Pointe 7580 Minoru Blvd 10:45 AM
Oak Tree House, Park Towers, 7831 Minoru Blvd, 6651 Minoru A
Kiwanis Tower Blvd, 7388 Gollner Ave

A On-Request Stop: Call 604-238-8456 to Book Pickup (Please call 24 hours ahead)

Destination
Minoru Centre — Seniors Centre at Minoru Centre, Minoru Park, Arrival Time:
Richmond Public Library, and Richmond Art Gallery 11:00 AM
Lansdowne Mall — T&T Supermarket, Dollarama, ICBC, Bank of Arrival Time:
Montreal, Canada Post, and Lansdowne Station 11:10 AM

Walmart — Central at Garden City, Marshalls, TD Bank, CIBC Bank  Arrival Time:
ATM, and RBC Royal Bank 11:20 AM

@ Line 2 Return Trip Pickup Times —12:50 PM at Walmart; 1:00 PM at
Lansdowne Mall (south entrance); 1:10 PM at Minoru Centre for Active Living



Rider Guide
Face masks are mandatory onboard.

Call 604-238-8450 for inquiries or sign up for Service Alerts (e.g. schedule
changes and cancellations).

Call 604-238-8456 to request pickup from an On-Request Stop.

The shopping bus follows a basic route, but can pick up and drop off within a few
blocks of the route. Please call 604-238-8456 for more information.

Stop times are estimated; please arrive at least five minutes before the
scheduled departure time and please have fare ($2) ready before boarding.

Shopping Bus Route Map

Walmart \
(® Lansdowne Mall

] O
‘ t(.(IMMUNIW 8
I Smpmm = ) GARDEN NORTH .-g
o
i Westminster Hwy. ‘
GIBBONS VLA TIFFANY. E < o LANG
McCALLAN PARK A Kiwanis Towers
THOMPSON LA Sy
TERRATHOVA BURNETT Mi C i Park Towers
ERRA NOVA ol 3 inoru Centre _A o GARDEN
ATURAL AREA Granville Gardens *CITY HALL an o gl
BRIGHOUSE 1
MORRIS g
B Golden Mews = E
(=]
e E. : GENERALCURRIE LZ B
= Carmel Pointe & s
Blundell Road A Oak Tree House S
BLUNDELL FERRIS PALMER/
‘GARDEN CITY
Seafair Shopping Centre maw N o
& Ukrainian Village HENTHER
Francis Road ;
m— ( \ Francis Roac
PARK &
WALTER LEE
oo " Legend e
WOWK
A On-Request Stops
Williams Road (® Destinations Williams Roi
SANDIFORD
s B oonseeor. £\ Regular Stops i
2 DEEEAR . WHITESIDE
¥ i === | ine 1 Route 6
J BRANSCOMBE i mmw Line 2 Route
= HOUSE
Steveston Highway B! Steveston Highway
o =1
g LORDBYNG 1 MOMATH | § .
= Wisteria Place< v <4
-<E: Cmo;Mmm A 5 %



